STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2021

BANKS

Dacotah Bank, Aberdeen, South Dakota- Application to close a branch at 209 Main Street, Chokio, Minnesota. Approved 01/13/2021

Dacotah Bank, Aberdeen, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 201 Main Street, New Effington, South Dakota. Approved 01/13/2021

First Premier Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to relocate its main office at 601 S. Minnesota Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota to 500 S. Minnesota Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 01/14/2021

First PREMIER Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to close a branch at 1808 South Cliff Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 03/05/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 3601 Minnesota Drive, Suite 170, Bloomington, Minnesota. Approved 03/10/2021

Great Plains Bank, Eureka, South Dakota - Application to establish a loan production office at 113 W Garfield Ave, Gettysburg, South Dakota. Approved 03/30/2021

ReliaBank Dakota, Estelline, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 200 E 4th St., Colton, South Dakota. Approved 05/18/2021

American Bank & Trust, Wessington Springs, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch at 724 Oxford Street, Worthington, Minnesota. Approved 06/01/2021

Plains Commerce Bank, Hoven, South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 15331 W Bell Rd, Surprise, Arizona. Approved 06/15/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to establish a branch at 947 O Street, Ste 101, Lincoln, Nebraska. Approved 08/24/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota, to close a branch at 118 N Main Ave, Colman, South Dakota. Approved 08/23/2021

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2021

Plains Commerce Bank, Hoven, South Dakota, to close a branch at 920 5th St SE, Watertown, South Dakota. Approved 09/21/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to close a branch at 1235 N St., Lincoln, Nebraska. Approved 10/04/2021

Security Bank Midwest, Tyndall, South Dakota - Application to establish a loan production office at 221 County Road 19, Aberdeen, South Dakota. Approved 11/18/2021

BankWest, Inc., Pierre, South Dakota - Application to establish a branch at 411 SE 3rd St., Colman, South Dakota. Approved 12/16/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 751 Mountain View Road, Rapid City, South Dakota. Approved 12/16/2021

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 7300 Graceland Drive, Omaha, Nebraska. Approved 12/31/2021

TRUST COMPANIES

Tom Cota and Matthew Tobin – Application to establish Yarrow Trust Company LLC, a nondepository private trust company, at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 154, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 03/10/2021

Jonathan Marcus – Application to establish Alimco Trust LLC, a nondepository private trust company, at 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Office 314-08, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/05/2021

Joseph Tombs, Patrick Tombs, and David Peterson – Application to establish Amicus Trust Company, LLC, a nondepository public trust company, at 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Office 348, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/18/2021

Terence Culver, Michael Spraitz, and Elizabeth Kukka - Application to establish Digital Custody Trust Company, a nondepository public trust company, at 122 S. Phillips Ave., Suite 250, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 06/09/2021

Recission – Of Slavic Trust Company to establish a nondepository public trust company at 3801 West Technology Circle, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 08/10/2021

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2021

Doug Peters, Kevin Loegering, and Dixie Hieb - Application to establish Fifteen21 Private Family Trust Company, a nondepository public trust company, at 206 West 14th Street, Suite 5B, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 08/17/2021

Recission - of Aegis Trust Company to establish a nondepository public trust company at 5006 S Broadband Lane, Suite 100, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 08/25/2021

Matt Tobin, James Steffen, and Jason Nomsen, to establish Fieldpoint Private Trust, LLC, a nondepository public trust company, at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 157, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 09/14/2021

Sawmill Trust Company, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to establish a trust service office at 730 2nd Ave. S., Suite 1400, Minneapolis, Minnesota. Approved 10/15/2021

Roaring Fork Trust Company, Inc., Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to establish a trust service office at 101 Hudson Street, Office Number 2167, Jersey City, New Jersey. Approved 10/15/2021

Seamus Smith – Application to establish CP Trust Company SD, LLC, a nondepository private trust company, at 101 South Reid Street, Ste. 307, Office 314-06, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 11/16/2021

Matt Tobin and Thomas M. Cota - Application to establish RMS Family Trust Company LLC, a nondepository private trust company, at 212 S. Main Ave., Suite 155, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 12/14/2021

Independent Trust Company of America, LLC., Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to move a trust service office from 1220 Main, Suite 101, Vancouver, Washington to 14205 S.E. 36th St., Suite 149, Bellevue, Washington. Approved 12/30/2021